

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32277-32349  
of 2009

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32351-32363 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32365 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 32277-  
32349/2009 and 32351-32363/2009 has filed applications  
for deletion of proforma Respondents and the same are  
listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

.....2/-

ITEM NO. 123 - 2 -  
In SLP(C) No. 32365/2009, Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

have been served, but there is no appearance for them.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1 by Registered  
Post AD.

List the matters on 26.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar