

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32277-32349/2009

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32351-32363 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 32365 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.
 Ms.Joymoti Mize,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.32277/09 and connected cases Mr.K.M.Gupta, takes notice for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 in all the cases. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall serve copy of the pleadings within a week. File counter within four weeks thereafter.

Contd....2

: 2 :

Petitioner is granted two weeks time for furnishing the process fee as against Respondent No.3 Issue notice thereafter. Await return of notice.
List the matter on 17.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar