

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).32277-32349/2009

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32351-32363 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32365 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that parties are common in all the cases. Some of the respondents have filed appearance and counter affidavit. Both sides submit that there is no further steps and the matter can be listed before the Hon'ble Court. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar