

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6837-5851 OF 2009

ROOP CHAND & ANR. ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samvir Singh Deswal,Adv.  
Mr. C.P. Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG,Haryana  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent to file statement of case within four weeks  
peremptorily.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master