

(  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12076-12077/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in RFA No.601/2005 dated 19/03/2010 in RFA No.3005/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHANTI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10.07.2013.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit be filed by the petitioners.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER