

"

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6837-6851 OF 2009

ROOP CHAND & ANR. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.1188/2011
(with office report)

C.A.No.1348-1352/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.1357-1360/2010
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and permission to file SLP and with office report)

C.A.No.1361-1364/2010
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

C.A.No.1365-1368/2010
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and permission to file SLP and with office report)

C.A.No.1384-1388/2010
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and permission to file SLP and with office report)

C.A.No.1391-1395/2010
(With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and permission to file SLP and with office report)

C.A.No.1907-1915/2011

SLP(C)No.2188-2191/2010
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution
and with office report)

C.A.No.2561-2566/2010
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file SLP and with office report)

SLP(C)No.27659/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.29260/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.5360/2011
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.6037/2010

C.A.No.7343-7347/2009

SLP(C)No.7746-7751/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.9807/2010

C.A.No.9808/2010
(With Office Report)

C.A.No.910-982/2011

C.A.No.993-1005/2011

C.A.No.1013/2011

C.A.No. 7167/2010

Date: 01/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amandeep Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 1188 of 2011, S.L.P. (C) No. 27659 of 2010, S.L.P. (C) No. 29260 of 2010, S.L.P. (C) No. 5360 of 2011 and Civil Appeal No. 7167 of 2010

We are informed that these five matters are not connected in any manner with the subject matter of this group of matters. Office is, accordingly, directed to de-tag the above five matters from this group of matters and list them separately.

In rest of the matters

List this group of matters after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|