

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12076-12077/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in RFA No.601/2005 dated 19/03/2010 in RFA No.3005/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHANTI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As it is informed that these special leave petitions arise from the same impugned judgment and order which is sub judice in Civil Appeal Nos. 6837-6851 of 2009, let these special leave petitions be tagged to be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos. 6837-6851 of 2009.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master