

@

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31944/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in R.F.A. No.113/2005 in L.A. Case No.96/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM RATHEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31999 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31945 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, A.A.G.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charu Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 6837-6851/2009 arising out of  
S.L.P....CC Nos. 12580-12594/2009.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|