

\232

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 25-39/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6837-6851 OF 2009

ROOP CHAND & ANR. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification/clarification of Court's order dated 18.09.2013
and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv. for

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,
advocate for the respondents, praying for time on the ground of
personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

List interlocutory applications after four weeks as prayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|